PRELIMINARY
Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 1 -  Revision 1.1
WMS7140/1
NONVOLATILE DIGITAL POTENTIOMETERS
WITH UP/DOWN (3-WIRE) INTERFACE,
10KOHM, 50KOHM, 100KOHM RESISTANCE
16 TAPS

Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 21 -  Revision 1.1
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
Winbond’s WinPot Part Number Description:
T  B  RRR  P Winbond WinPot Products w/ Up-Down Interface
Number Of Taps:
 4 = 16
WMS71
For Up/Down interface:
 0 : No buffer
 1 : With buffer
End-to-end Resistance:
 010: 10Kohm
 050: 50Kohm
 100: 100Kohm
Package:
 S: SOIC
 P: PDIP
 M: MSOP
Output
Buffer
End-to-End
Resistance
SOIC PDIP MSOP
10K WMS7140010S WMS7140010P WMS7140010M
50K WMS7140050S WMS7140050P WMS7140050M
NO
100K WMS7140100S WMS7140100P WMS7140100M
10K WMS7141010S WMS7141010P WMS7141010M
50K WMS7141050S WMS7141050P WMS7141050M
YES
100K WMS7141100S WMS7141100P WMS7141100M
Notes:
Part number with white background: Available for sampling and mass production.
Part numbers with shaded background: Call factory for availability.
For the latest product information, access Winbond’s worldwide website at
WMS7140/1
- 22 -
14. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
1.0 June 2003 Initial issue
1.1 April 2005 Revise disclaim section
WMS7140/1
Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 23 -  Revision 1.1
Copyright© 2005, Winbond Electronics Corporation.  All rights reserved. ChipCorder® and ISD® are trademarks of
Winbond Electronics Corporation. SuperFlash® is the trademark of Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. All other